(SB 819) Effective January 1, 2017.)

  (a) A person shall not possess, purchase, sell, offer for sale, manufacture, distribute, or use powdered alcohol.

(b) Any person who purchases, possesses, or uses powdered alcohol is guilty of an infraction and subject to a fine of one hundred
twenty-five dollars ($125).

(Added by Stats. 2016, Ch. 742, Sec. 5. (AB 1554) Effective January 1, 2017.)

  (a) For purposes of this section, the following definitions apply:

(1) “Drug testing devices” means test strips, stickers, straws, and other devices designed to detect the presence of controlled